Technical Guide
Heavy Duty Forklift Truck
H800-1050HD/S DIMENSIONS
Circled dimensions correspond to the line numbers on the tabulated chart inside the Technical Guide. Dimensions are in inches (millimeters).
4-32
4-7
4-20
1-91-8

Description Units English Metric English Metric English Metric
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H800HD H900HD H970HD
1-5 Rated load capacity - FP lbs kg 80,000 36,287 90,000 40,823 97,000 43,998
1-6 Load center in mm 48 1,219 48 1,219 48 1,219
1-8 Load distance in mm 49.3 1,252 49.3 1,252 49.3 1,252
1-9 Wheelbase in mm 212 5,385 212 5,385 212 5,385
W
EI
GH
TS
2-1 Total truck weight without load lbs kg 115,390 52,340 122,312 55,480 127,229 57,710
2-2a Axle loading with load	 front lbs kg 185,078 83,950 199,958 90,700 210,312 95,396
2-2b 		  rear lbs kg 10,312 4,677 12,354 5,604 13,917 6,313
2-3a Axle loading without load	front lbs kg 68,366 31,010 68,657 31,142 68,798 31,206
2-3b 		  rear lbs kg 47,024 21,330 53,655 24,338 58,431 26,504
W
HE
EL
S 3-1 Tire type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size		  front 18.00 x 25-40PR 18.00 x 25-40PR 18.00 x 25-40PR
3-3 		  rear 18.00 x 25-40PR 18.00 x 25-40PR 18.00 x 25-40PR
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back degrees 6 / 10 6 / 10 6 / 10
4-2 Height of mast lowered in mm 203 5,160 203 5,160 203 5,160
4-4 Lift height (top of fork) in mm 173 4,410 173 4,410 173 4,410
4-5 Height extended in mm 288 7,316 288 7,316 288 7,316
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment in mm 153 3,880 153 3,880 153 3,880
4-19 Overall length in mm 398 10,120 398 10,120 398 10,120
4-20 Length to load face in mm 302 7,680 302 7,680 302 7,680
4-21 Overall width of truck in mm 165 4,200 165 4,200 165 4,200
4-22a Fork	 thickness in mm 5.5 140 5.5 140 5.5 140
4-22b 	 width in mm 11.8 300 11.8 300 11.8 300
4-22c 	 length in mm 96 2,440 96 2,440 96 2,440
4-24 Carriage width in mm 124 3,150 124 3,150 124 3,150
4-25a Fork spread, min in mm 42 1,067 42 1,067 42 1,067
4-25b Fork spread, max in mm 118 2,997 118 2,997 118 2,997
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load in mm 15 371 15 371 15 371
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase in mm 19 472 19 472 19 472
4-33 Aisle width (right angle stack) - with 96” load in mm 426 10,820 426 10,820 426 10,820
4-35 Outside turning radius in mm 280 7,100 280 7,100 280 7,100
8-7 Hydraulic tank capacity gal liter 174 660 174 660 174 660
8-8 Fuel tank capacity gal liter 219 830 219 830 219 830
10-4 DEF tank capacity gal liter 15 56 15 56 15 56
PE
RF
OR
M
AN
CE
PERFORMANCE CUMMINS QSL9 363HP TIER 4 FINAL ENGINE
5-1a Travel speed		 with load mph km/h 12.4 20.0 12.4 20.0 12.4 20.0
5-1b 		  without load mph km/h 13.7 22.0 13.7 22.0 13.7 22.0
5-2a Lifting speed		 with load ft/min m/s 51 0.26 51 0.26 51 0.26
5-2b 		  without load ft/min m/s 59 0.30 59 0.30 59 0.30
5-3a Lowering speed	 with load ft/min m/s 98 0.50 98 0.50 98 0.50
5-3b 		  without load ft/min m/s 85 0.43 85 0.43 85 0.43
5-5 Drawbar pull - 1 mph (1.6 km/h) lbs kN 83,629 372 83,629 372 83,404 371
5-6 Drawbar pull - Max lbs kN 108,808 484 108,808 484 81,830 364
5-7 Gradeability  no load / rated load - 1 mph (1.6 km/h) % 47/44 47/44 45/41 45/41 43/38 43/38
5-8 Gradeability  no load / rated load - Max % 47/62 47/62 45/58 45/58 43/53 43/53

Description Units English Metric English Metric
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H1050HDS H1050HD
1-5 Rated load capacity - FP lbs kg 105,000 47,627 105,000 47,627
1-6 Load center in mm 48 1,219 48 1,219
1-8 Load distance in mm 49.3 1,252 49.3 1,252
1-9 Wheelbase in mm 212 5,385 232 5,900
W
EI
GH
TS
2-1 Total truck weight without load lbs kg 133,402 60,510 126,611 57,430
2-2a Axle loading with load	 front lbs kg 222,951 101,129 217,353 98,590
2-2b 		  rear lbs kg 15,451 7,008 14,259 6,468
2-3a Axle loading without load	front lbs kg 69,766 31,645 68,374 31,014
2-3b 		  rear lbs kg 63,636 28,865 58,238 26,416
W
HE
EL
S 3-1 Tire type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size		  front 18.00 x 25-40PR 18.00 x 25-40PR
3-3 		  rear 18.00 x 25-40PR 18.00 x 25-40PR
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back degrees 6 / 10 6 / 10
4-2 Height of mast lowered in mm 203 5,160 203 5,160
4-4 Lift height (top of fork) in mm 173 4,410 173 4,410
4-5 Height extended in mm 288 7,316 288 7,316
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment in mm 153 3,880 153 3,880
4-19 Overall length in mm 398 10,120 419 10,635
4-20 Length to load face in mm 302 7,680 323 8,195
4-21 Overall width of truck in mm 165 4,200 165 4,200
4-22a Fork	 thickness in mm 5.5 140 5.5 140
4-22b 	 width in mm 11.8 300 11.8 300
4-22c 	 length in mm 96 2,440 96 2,440
4-24 Carriage width in mm 124 3,150 124 3,150
4-25a Fork spread, min in mm 42 1,067 42 1,067
4-25b Fork spread, max in mm 118 2,997 118 2,997
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load in mm 15 371 15 371
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase in mm 19 472 19 472
4-33 Aisle width (right angle stack) - with 96” load in mm 426 10,820 426 10,820
4-35 Outside turning radius in mm 280 7,100 307 7,791
8-7 Hydraulic tank capacity gal liter 174 660 174 660
8-8 Fuel tank capacity gal liter 219 830 219 830
10-4 DEF tank capacity gal liter 15 56 15 56
PE
RF
OR
M
AN
CE
PERFORMANCE CUMMINS QSL9 363HP TIER 4 FINAL ENGINE
5-1a Travel speed		 with load mph km/h 12.4 20.0 12.4 20.0
5-1b 		  without load mph km/h 13.7 22.0 13.7 22.0
5-2a Lifting speed		 with load ft/min m/s 51 0.26 51 0.26
5-2b 		  without load ft/min m/s 59 0.30 59 0.30
5-3a Lowering speed	 with load ft/min m/s 98 0.50 98 0.50
5-3b 		  without load ft/min m/s 85 0.43 85 0.43
5-5 Drawbar pull - 1 mph (1.6 km/h) lbs kN 83,404 371 83,404 371
5-6 Drawbar pull - Max lbs kN 81,606 363 81,830 364
5-7 Gradeability  no load / rated load - 1 mph (1.6 km/h) % 41/35 41/35 44/37 44/37
5-8 Gradeability  no load / rated load - Max % 41/49 41/49 44/51 44/51
PERFORMANCE CUMMINS QSM11 365HP TIER 3 ENGINE
5-1a Travel speed		 with load mph km/h 12.4 20.0 12.4 20.0